justice screening tool (CEJST). 17 

(6) "Condominium" means a property that combines separate ownership of individual units 18 

with common ownership of other elements such as common areas. 19 

(7) "Covered property" means any of the following with at least twenty-five thousand 20 

square feet (25,000 sq. ft.) of gross floor area:  21 

(i) A single building;  22 

(ii) One or more buildings held in the condominium form of ownership, and governed by 23 

a single board of managers; or  24 

(iii) Two (2) or more buildings that are served by the same electric or gas meter or are 25